502827746 05/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2874342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRI-JAMES TIELEMAN	03/14/2012
WAYNE FERREIRA	03/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLOBLUE, INC.
Street Address:	3109 GRAND AVE, SUITE 423
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33133

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14004619
PCT Number:	IB2012051015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)651-9654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com
Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: 12000 PECOS STREET SUITE 252
Address Line 4: WESTMINSTED, COLORADO 80234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECHG.P-004NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AILEEN LAW
SIGNATURE:	/aileenlaw/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=20120316-signedAssignment-Tieleman#page1.tif source=20120323-SignedAssignment-Ferreira#page1.tif

PATENT 502827746 REEL: 032980 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

I, Henri-James Tieleman, hereby assign to EcoloBlue, Inc., having an address of 3109 Grand Ave, Suite 423, Miami, FL 33133 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my

Application Number: PCT/IB2012/051015

Attorney Docket Number: ECHG.P-004-WO

My commission expires on:

entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein PCT Application number PCT/IB2012/051015 for "Systems and methods for potable water production" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns. Signature: Printed Name: Henri-James Tieleman TAR CH 14 OT 2018 Date: State of: County of: _____, 2012, before me _____ day of _ personally appeared the above-named person who is known to me and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and said person acknowledged said instrument, which said person wished to be executed by his or her free will, act and deed. Signature of Notary Printed Name

> PATENT REEL: 032980 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: PCT/IB2012/051015

Attorney Docket Number: ECHG.P-004-WO

I, Wayne Ferreira, hereby assign to EcoloBlue, Inc., having an address of 3109 Grand Ave, Suite 423, Miami, FL 33133 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein PCT Application number PCT/IB2012/051015 for "Systems and methods for potable water production" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:	USD EATERS
Printed Name	: Wayne Ferreira
Date:	MARCH 23th 2012
State of:	
County of:	
personally ap be the person	day of, 2012, before me peared the above-named person who is known to me and known by me to executing the foregoing instrument, and said person acknowledged said hich said person wished to be executed by his or her free will, act and deed.
Signature of 1	Votary
Printed Name	
My commissi	on expires on:

PATENT REEL: 032980 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 05/28/2014